
6/21/13 Team Leaderboard

golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/team1797.html 1/1

Golfstat Home About Us Contact Us

Teams Tee Times Team Leaderboard Player Leaderboard Team & Player Leaderboard Course Stats More Live Tournaments

* 37th Indiana High School Girls State Finals *
 

TOURNAMENT RECORDS
18-HOLE
301, Penn (2005) @ Legends

36-HOLE
614, Penn (2005) @ Legends

Team Cut Line is 351

Tie broken by 5th player's score
 

Team Leader Board

Course:The Legends of Indiana: 2009 IHSAA Girls     Par 72 - 5697 yards

current 

position
team

scoring rounds total 

scoreto par thru today 1 2

T1  Martinsville +86 F   +36 338 324 662

T1  Carmel +86 F   +34 340 322 662

3  Noblesville +97 F   +46 339 334 673

4  Roncalli +100 F   +42 346 330 676

5  Hamilton Southeastern +104 F   +45 347 333 680

6  Western +106 F   +47 347 335 682

7  Richmond +107 F   +45 350 333 683

8  DeKalb +121 F   +59 350 347 697

9  Columbus North +124 F   +61 351 349 700

Missed Cut

Team Leader Board

Course:The Legends of Indiana: 2009 IHSAA Girls     Par 72 - 5697 yards

current 

position
team

scoring rounds total 

scoreto par thru today 1

-  Penn +67 F   +67 355 355

-  Evansville North +69 F   +69 357 357

-  Indianapolis Cathedral +72 F   +72 360 360

-  East Noble +73 F   +73 361 361

-  Chesterton +84 F   +84 372 372

-  Warsaw +85 F   +85 373 373

-  Shelbyville +89 F   +89 377 377

-  Center Grove +90 F   +90 378 378

-  Lafayette Jefferson +97 F   +97 385 385

-  Washington +101 F   +101 389 389

-  Evansville Memorial +103 F   +103 391 391

-  Valparaiso +121 F   +121 409 409
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* 37th Indiana High School Girls State Finals *
 

TOURNAMENT RECORDS
18-HOLE
66, Trisha Witherby, Richmond (2008)

36-HOLE
139, Leigh Anne Hardin, Martinsville (1999) @ Prestwick

COURSE RECORDS
36-HOLE
143, Angela Gauck, North Decatur (2005)
143, Trisha Witherby, Richmond (2008)

Individual Cut Line is 80

   

Player Leader Board

* player is participating as an individual rather than as a team member.

Course:The Legends of Indiana: 2009 IHSAA Girls     Par 72 - 5697 yards

position
player team

scoring rounds total 

scorecurrent start to par thru today 1 2

1 T1  Meghan Potee 12 Noblesville +3 F -1 76 71 147

T2 T5  Taylor Gohn 12 Columbus North +8 F +2 78 74 152

T2 T1  Ashley Kees 12 * Carroll (Fort Wayne) +8 F +4 76 76 152

4 4  Brianna Scheidler 12 * Greensburg +11 F +6 77 78 155

T5 T18  Jamie Caylor 11 Roncalli +12 F +2 82 74 156

T5 T9  Ari Savich 12 Carmel +12 F +4 80 76 156

T5 T5  Katie Sharp 9 * East Noble +12 F +6 78 78 156

T5 T9  Trisha Witherby 11 Richmond +12 F +4 80 76 156

T9 T7  Kylie Kern 11 * Kokomo +14 F +7 79 79 158

T9 T7  Amy Thompson 12 * NorthWood +14 F +7 79 79 158

T11 T9  Kelsey Benson 12 Martinsville +16 F +8 80 80 160

T11 T9  Paige Crafton 10 * Indianapolis Bishop Chatard +16 F +8 80 80 160

T11 T18  Briana Midkiff 10 Carmel +16 F +6 82 78 160

T14 T9  Kayla Katterhenry 9 * Castle +18 F +10 80 82 162

T14 T1  Anna Wilcoxson 9 * South Bend St. Joseph's +18 F +14 76 86 162

T16 T30  Allison Curtis 11 DeKalb +19 F +3 88 75 163

T16 T18  Anna Gleixner 10 Roncalli +19 F +9 82 81 163

18 T16  Erinn Sutton 11 Columbus North +20 F +11 81 83 164

T19 T16  Courtnee Cossell 10 Western +22 F +13 81 85 166

T19 T18  Alison Konieczki 12 DeKalb +22 F +12 82 84 166

T19 26  Allison Lindley 9 Western +22 F +9 85 81 166

T19 T9  Meghan Perry 12 * Evansville North +22 F +14 80 86 166

T19 T30  Shelby Wilson 11 Martinsville +22 F +6 88 78 166

T24 T23  Brooke Beegle 10 Hamilton Southeastern +23 F +12 83 84 167

T24 29  Diana Poulin 12 Carmel +23 F +8 87 80 167

T24 25  Jaclyn Schindler 11 Martinsville +23 F +11 84 83 167

T24 T9  Mackenzie Smith 12 * Avon +23 F +15 80 87 167

28 T27  Kelsey Smith 12 Hamilton Southeastern +24 F +10 86 82 168

T29 T18  Darcy Allman 12 Hamilton Southeastern +25 F +15 82 87 169

T29 T34  Ashtyn Brow n 11 Richmond +25 F +8 89 80 169

T31 T30  Kelcy Diseroad 12 Martinsville +27 F +11 88 83 171

T31 T27  Katherine Habbel 11 Martinsville +27 F +13 86 85 171
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T31 T27  Katherine Habbel 11 Martinsville +27 F +13 86 85 171

33 T34  Brenna Obergfell 10 Noblesville +29 F +12 89 84 173

T34 T23  Shannon Collyer 10 Noblesville +31 F +20 83 92 175

T34 T36  Carlee Cossell 12 Western +31 F +13 90 85 175

36 52  Anne Leighty 10 Hamilton Southeastern +33 F +8 97 80 177

T37 T43  Coleen Gaughan 10 Roncalli +34 F +14 92 86 178

T37 T46  Maggie Talbert 12 Western +34 F +12 94 84 178

T39 T39  Hilary Givens 12 Carmel +35 F +16 91 88 179

T39 T46  Erin Ingram 9 Richmond +35 F +13 94 85 179

41 T30  Barbie Snyder 10 DeKalb +36 F +20 88 92 180

T42 T36  Julie Traina 10 Roncalli +37 F +19 90 91 181

T42 T39  Ashley Young 12 Western +37 F +18 91 90 181

T44 49  Vanessa Hanlin 12 Noblesville +38 F +15 95 87 182

T44 T36  Haley Ow ens 9 Richmond +38 F +20 90 92 182

46 T39  Ashley Mullin 12 Richmond +39 F +20 91 92 183

T47 T50  Catherine Gaughan 10 Roncalli +41 F +17 96 89 185

T47 T39  Heather Hayes 9 Noblesville +41 F +22 91 94 185

T47 45  Kate McDougal 12 Carmel +41 F +20 93 92 185

50 T43  Allison Fox 11 DeKalb +44 F +24 92 96 188

51 T50  Kelli Ray 10 Hamilton Southeastern +47 F +23 96 95 191

52 T54  Allie Smith 10 Columbus North +48 F +20 100 92 192

53 T46  Sydney Cox 11 Columbus North +50 F +28 94 100 194

54 T54  Kristen Konieczki 9 DeKalb +54 F +26 100 98 198

55 53  Katie Luken 12 Columbus North +58 F +32 98 104 202

Click here to view the cut players

http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27489_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail13_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail42323_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail14_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27537_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail14_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27555_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail22_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail30092_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail10_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail32893_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail17_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27554_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail22_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27496_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail1_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27505_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail16_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail30122_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail5_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail32890_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail17_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27553_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail22_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27539_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail14_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27504_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail16_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27501_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail16_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27534_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail17_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27536_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail14_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail37320_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail1_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail30123_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail5_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27413_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail10_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail37324_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail4_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail37323_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail4_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail30121_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail5_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail37322_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail4_1797.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/player1797_cut.html


6/21/13 Player Leaderboard

www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/player1797_cut.html 1/2

Golfstat Home About Us Contact Us

Teams Tee Times Team Leaderboard Player Leaderboard Team & Player Leaderboard Course Stats More Live Tournaments

* 37th Indiana High School Girls State Finals *
 

TOURNAMENT RECORDS
18-HOLE
66, Trisha Witherby, Richmond (2008)

36-HOLE
139, Leigh Anne Hardin, Martinsville (1999) @ Prestwick

COURSE RECORDS
36-HOLE
143, Angela Gauck, North Decatur (2005)
143, Trisha Witherby, Richmond (2008)

Individual Cut Line is 80

Missed Cut
   

Player Leader Board

* player is participating as an individual rather than as a team member.

Course:The Legends of Indiana: 2009 IHSAA Girls     Par 72 - 5697 yards

position
player team

scoring rounds total 

scorecurrent start to par thru today 1

- -  Natalie Schmett 11 Evansville North +9 F +9 81 81

- -  Deanna Song 10 Penn +9 F +9 81 81

- -  Kennedy Windlan 9 * Yorktow n +9 F +9 81 81

- -  Chanice Young 11 (10) * Evansville Reitz +9 F +9 81 81

- -  Haley King 11 * Elkhart Memorial +11 F +11 83 83

- -  Sydney Clute 10 Center Grove +12 F +12 84 84

- -  Kelly Grassel 9 Chesterton +12 F +12 84 84

- -  Kamryn Klaw itter 11 * Munster +12 F +12 84 84

- -  Alexandra Kotter 10 * Vincennes Lincoln +12 F +12 84 84

- -  Mimi Chalermkiet 11 (10) Shelbyville +13 F +13 85 85

- -  Anna Pasquali 11 (10) East Noble +13 F +13 85 85

- -  Kenzi Turner 11 (10) Shelbyville +13 F +13 85 85

- -  Beth Anne Weiler 12 * Bloomington South +13 F +13 85 85

- -  Maggie Willenbrink 12 Penn +13 F +13 85 85

- -  Molly Ward 10 (10) Indianapolis Cathedral +14 F +14 86 86

- -  Rachel Welker 10 * Terre Haute North +14 F +14 86 86

- -  Laksika Kannasut 12 (10) Warsaw +16 F +16 88 88

- -  Regan Pittard 11 (10) Lafayette Jefferson +16 F +16 88 88

- -  Christie Cates 10 (10) Indianapolis Cathedral +17 F +17 89 89

- -  Karlyn Franklin 12 Center Grove +17 F +17 89 89

- -  Dana Hayden 11 (10) Evansville Memorial +17 F +17 89 89

- -  Abby Lauck 12 (10) Indianapolis Cathedral +17 F +17 89 89

- -  Kelli Witt 11 * Fishers +17 F +17 89 89

- -  Katherine Smith 12 Evansville North +18 F +18 90 90

- -  Lakin Davis 12 (10) * South Ripley +19 F +19 91 91

- -  Erin DeVaney 12 Chesterton +19 F +19 91 91

- -  Sarah Hartle 10 (10) Warsaw +19 F +19 91 91

- -  Audrey Petro 12 (10) Warsaw +20 F +20 92 92

- -  Haley Van Es 12 Penn +20 F +20 92 92

- -  Brooke McKay 11 (10) * Heritage Christian +21 F +21 93 93
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 Brooke McKay 11 (10) *

- -  Kate Burklow  10 (10) Lafayette Jefferson +22 F +22 94 94

- -  Quincy Cooper 9 * Clarksville +22 F +22 94 94

- -  Brianna Davy 12 * Lake Central +22 F +22 94 94

- -  Carlie Gehlhausen 12 * Guerin Catholic +22 F +22 94 94

- -  Larren McDonald 11 (10) Washington +23 F +23 95 95

- -  Christine White 11 (10) Indianapolis Cathedral +24 F +24 96 96

- -  Blythe Wildridge 10 (10) Washington +24 F +24 96 96

- -  Brittany Wyatt 11 (10) East Noble +24 F +24 96 96

- -  Mikala Barber 10 (10) Washington +25 F +25 97 97

- -  Kelly Copeland 12 (10) Valparaiso +25 F +25 97 97

- -  Melissa Kerfoot 10 (10) Lafayette Jefferson +25 F +25 97 97

- -  Hayley Miller 12 Chesterton +25 F +25 97 97

- -  Katie Zielinski 10 Penn +25 F +25 97 97

- -  Jenna Hebbe 12 (10) Shelbyville +26 F +26 98 98

- -  Lindsey Holmes 11 (10) Valparaiso +26 F +26 98 98

- -  Tara Clark 9 * Yorktow n +27 F +27 99 99

- -  Maria Farnsley 10 (10) Evansville Memorial +27 F +27 99 99

- -  Sydney Skiles 12 (10) Evansville Memorial +27 F +27 99 99

- -  Stephanie Drake 10 Chesterton +28 F +28 100 100

- -  Jessica Geitner 9 Center Grove +29 F +29 101 101

- -  Claudia Padgett 12 (10) Washington +29 F +29 101 101

- -  Conner Handshoe 11 (10) East Noble +30 F +30 102 102

- -  Kayla Hutcherson 11 (10) Warsaw +30 F +30 102 102

- -  Marissa Kroeger 9 Chesterton +30 F +30 102 102

- -  Alyssa Cameron 12 (10) Warsaw +31 F +31 103 103

- -  Elaina Mellott 10 Center Grove +32 F +32 104 104

- -  Kelly Morgan 9 (10) Evansville Memorial +32 F +32 104 104

- -  Catherine Manning 12 (10) Valparaiso +33 F +33 105 105

- -  Leisha Beutler 12 (10) Lafayette Jefferson +34 F +34 106 106

- -  Holly Paddack 9 Center Grove +34 F +34 106 106

- -  Olivia Price 9 Evansville North +34 F +34 106 106

- -  Sadey Gamble 11 (10) East Noble +35 F +35 107 107

- -  Deanne DeKeizer 11 Penn +37 F +37 109 109

- -  Susan Friedlander 9 (10) Valparaiso +37 F +37 109 109

- -  Taylor Hinton 10 (10) Evansville Memorial +37 F +37 109 109

- -  Shaw na Phelps 10 (10) Shelbyville +37 F +37 109 109

- -  Sarah Renie 12 (10) Indianapolis Cathedral +37 F +37 109 109

- -  Malina Padgett 11 (10) Washington +41 F +41 113 113

- -  Hayley Elpers 12 Evansville North +43 F +43 115 115

- -  Elizabeth Gorski 10 (10) Valparaiso +43 F +43 115 115

- -  Becky Couch 10 (10) Shelbyville +60 F +60 132 132

- -  Brittany Evans 11 (10) Lafayette Jefferson +66 F +66 138 138
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Team Leaderboard with Players

Team

Player  

To

Par Thru

Scores

TotalR1 R2

T1  Martinsville  +86 F 338 324 662

T11  Kelsey Benson 12   +16 F 80 80 160

T19  Shelby Wilson 11   +22 F 88 78 166

T24  Jaclyn Schindler 11   +23 F 84 83 167

T31  Katherine Habbel 11   +27 F 86 85 171

T31  Kelcy Diseroad 12   +27 F 88 83 171

 

T1  Carmel  +86 F 340 322 662

T5  Ari Savich 12   +12 F 80 76 156

T11  Briana Midkiff 10   +16 F 82 78 160

T24  Diana Poulin 12   +23 F 87 80 167

T39  Hilary Givens 12   +35 F 91 88 179

T47  Kate McDougal 12   +41 F 93 92 185

 

3  Noblesville  +97 F 339 334 673

1  Meghan Potee 12   +3 F 76 71 147

33  Brenna Obergfell 10   +29 F 89 84 173

T34  Shannon Collyer 10   +31 F 83 92 175

T44  Vanessa Hanlin 12   +38 F 95 87 182

T47  Heather Hayes 9   +41 F 91 94 185

 

4  Roncalli  +100 F 346 330 676

T5  Jamie Caylor 11   +12 F 82 74 156

T16  Anna Gleixner 10   +19 F 82 81 163

T37  Coleen Gaughan 10   +34 F 92 86 178

T42  Julie Traina 10   +37 F 90 91 181

T47  Catherine Gaughan 10   +41 F 96 89 185

 

5  Hamilton Southeastern  +104 F 347 333 680

T24  Brooke Beegle 10   +23 F 83 84 167

28  Kelsey Smith 12   +24 F 86 82 168

T29  Darcy Allman 12   +25 F 82 87 169

36  Anne Leighty 10   +33 F 97 80 177

51  Kelli Ray 10   +47 F 96 95 191

 

6  Western  +106 F 347 335 682

T19  Allison Lindley 9   +22 F 85 81 166
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* 37th Indiana High School Girls State Finals *
 

TOURNAMENT RECORDS
18-HOLE
301, Penn (2005) @ Legends

36-HOLE
614, Penn (2005) @ Legends

Team Cut Line is 351

Tie broken by 5th player's score 
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T19  Allison Lindley 9   +22 F 85 81 166

T19  Courtnee Cossell 10   +22 F 81 85 166

T34  Carlee Cossell 12   +31 F 90 85 175

T37  Maggie Talbert 12   +34 F 94 84 178

T42  Ashley Young 12   +37 F 91 90 181

 

7  Richmond  +107 F 350 333 683

T5  Trisha Witherby 11   +12 F 80 76 156

T29  Ashtyn Brown 11   +25 F 89 80 169

T39  Erin Ingram 9   +35 F 94 85 179

T44  Haley Owens 9   +38 F 90 92 182

46  Ashley Mullin 12   +39 F 91 92 183

 

8  DeKalb  +121 F 350 347 697

T16  Allison Curtis 11   +19 F 88 75 163

T19  Alison Konieczki 12   +22 F 82 84 166

41  Barbie Snyder 10   +36 F 88 92 180

50  Allison Fox 11   +44 F 92 96 188

54  Kristen Konieczki 9   +54 F 100 98 198

 

9  Columbus North  +124 F 351 349 700

T2  Taylor Gohn 12   +8 F 78 74 152

18  Erinn Sutton 11   +20 F 81 83 164

52  Allie Smith 10   +48 F 100 92 192

53  Sydney Cox 11   +50 F 94 100 194

55  Katie Luken 12   +58 F 98 104 202
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